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Saturday & Sunday September 20/21, 2025

at Juan de Fuca Rec Centre fields, Island Highway, Colwood
hosted by Juan de Fuca Soccer Association

ASSOCIATION

«BOYS u11 TEAMS.
B1. Bays United — Rodger Banister B23. Juan de Fuca — Ty Hoodekoff
B2. Bays United — Emad Ghashghaee B24. Juan de Fuca — Nathan Wilson
B3. Cowichan — Jaime Bourgeois, Jordan McGarvey B25. Lakehill — Justin Howard, lan Lang, Casey Pescod
B4. Cowichan Valley — Tonya Kilmer, Chip Brezoi B26. no team
B5. Gorge — Jake Nemic B27. Peninsula — Dan Walters
B6. Gorge — Kay Otani, Caleb Kennedy B28. Prospect Lake — coach
B7. Juan de Fuca — Ted Morgan B29. Saanich Fusion White — coach
B8. Lakehill — Cristhian Chu Alvarez B30. Saanich Fusion Blue — coach
B9. Lakehill — Mark Cristante B31. Saanich Fusion FC — coach
B10. Peninsula — Dan Eklund B32. Sooke — Steven Scott
B11. Saanich Fusion — coach B33. Westcastle — Michael Steuart
B12. Saanich Fusion — coach B34. Bays United — Emad Ghashghaee
B13. Westcastle — Haileab Mehrete B35. Gorge Blaze — coach

B14.
B15.
B16.
B17.
B18.
B19.
B20.
B21.
B22.

Bays United Team #1 — coach

Bays United Team #2 — coach

Bays United Team #3 — coach

Gorge Dynamo — coach

Gorge Rovers — Casey Rivers, Aaron Bremner
Juan de Fuca — Tayler Johnson

Juan de Fuca — Joanna Kiellerman

Juan de Fuca — Steve Clout

Juan de Fuca — lan Daykin

B36.
B37.
B38.
B39.
B40.
B41.
B42.
B43.

Gorge Swarm — coach

Juan de Fuca — Mike Wilson

Juan de Fuca — Fabian Lopez Cordoba
Lakehill — Malia Molland, Riley Gilmore
Peninsula — Marley Sanderson

Prospect Lake — coach

Salt Spring- Kris Jensen

Sooke — Ewan Quinn Young

Teams in Bold are scheduled below

LISA u11 FESTIVAL SATURDAY SCHEDULE

JdF #1-1

JdF #1-2

JdF #2-1

JdF #2-2

JdF #3-1

JdF #3-2

Velo #1

Velo #2

10 am
Girls Game

10 am
Girls Game

10 am
Girls Game

no game

9:30 am
Girls Game

9:30 am

B13vB7

no game

no game

11 am

B2 vB13

11 am

B10vB3

11 am

B4 vB5

11 am
Girls Game

10:30 am

B36 vB34

10:30 am

B41 v B37

10:30 am

B8vBll

10:30 am

B32 vB16

12 noon

B16vB21

12 noon

818 vB31

12 noon
Girls Game

12 noon

B19vB15

11:30 am
Girls Game

11:30 am
Girls Game

11:30 am
Girls Game

11:30 am

B42 vB39

1pm

B11vB4

1pm

B37 vB42

1pm

B39 vB36

1pm

B5vB10

12:30 pm

B7 vB8

no game

12:30 pm

B34 vB41

12:30 pm
Girls Game

2 pm

B31vB19

no game

2 pm

B15vB18

no game

1:30 pm

B21vB32

1:30 pm
Girls Game

1:30 pm
Girls Game

1:30 pm

B3 vB2

o JdF #1-1 #1-2, #2-1, #2-2, #3-1 and #3-2 are grass fields located behind the Juan de Fuca rec centre.

Velo #1 and #2 are the velodrome turf fields. They are also located behind the Juan de Fuca rec centre.

Teams play both their games on the same day — either Saturday, September 20, or Sunday, September 21.

o All games are two halves of 25 minutes each, 8 v 8. No additional time will be added to either half.

o Asthere is little time between games, arrive early so you can start on time and the festival can stay on schedule.
NoTE: All teams are identified in the festival schedule by the number assigned to them in the list of teams.
The designated home team (listed first) is responsible for the game ball.
e The designated home team must wear a jersey colour that will distinguish their players from their opponent’s Kit.
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B1l. Bays United — Rodger Banister
B2. Bays United — Emad Ghashghaee
B3. Cowichan — Jaime Bourgeois, Jordan McGarvey
B4. Cowichan Valley — Tonya Kilmer, Chip Brezoi
B5. Gorge — Jake Nemic
B6. Gorge — Kay Otani, Caleb Kennedy
B7. Juan de Fuca — Ted Morgan
B8. Lakehill — Cristhian Chu Alvarez
B9. Lakehill — Mark Cristante
B10. Peninsula — Dan Eklund
B11. Saanich Fusion — coach
B12. Saanich Fusion — coach
B13. Westcastle — Haileab Mehrete
B14. Bays United Team #1 — coach
B15. Bays United Team #2 — coach
B16. Bays United Team #3 — coach
B17. Gorge Dynamo — coach
B18. Gorge Rovers — Casey Rivers, Aaron Bremner
B19. Juan de Fuca — Tayler Johnson
B20. Juan de Fuca — Joanna Kiellerman
B21. Juan de Fuca — Steve Clout
B22. Juan de Fuca — lan Daykin

Saturday & Sunday September 20/21, 2025

at Juan de Fuca Rec Centre fields, Island Highway, Colwood
hosted by Juan de Fuca Soccer Association

«BOYS u11 TEAMS.

B23. Juan de Fuca — Ty Hoodekoff

B24. Juan de Fuca — Nathan Wilson

B25. Lakehill — Justin Howard, lan Lang, Casey Pescod
B26. no team

B27. Peninsula — Dan Walters

B28. Prospect Lake — coach

B29. Saanich Fusion White — coach

B30. Saanich Fusion Blue — coach

B31. Saanich Fusion FC — coach

B32. Sooke — Steven Scott

B33. Westcastle — Michael Steuart

B34. Bays United — Emad Ghashghaee

B35. Gorge Blaze — coach

B36. Gorge Swarm — coach

B37. Juan de Fuca — Mike Wilson

B38. Juan de Fuca — Fabian Lopez Cordoba
B39. Lakehill — Malia Molland, Riley Gilmore
B40. Peninsula — Marley Sanderson

B41. Prospect Lake — coach

B42. Salt Spring— Kris Jensen

B43. Sooke — Ewan Quinn Young

ASSOCIATION

Teams in Bold are scheduled below

LISA u11 FESTIVAL SUNDAY SCHEDULE

JdF #1-1

JdF #1-2

JdF #2-1

JdF #2-2

JdF #3-1

JdF #3-2

Velo #1

Velo #2

10 am

829 vB20

10 am

B1l4 vB17

10 am

B22 vB30

10 am

B27 vB23

9:30 am
Girls Game

9:30 am
Girls Game

9:30 am

B28 vB25

9:30 am

B24 v B33

11 am
Girls Game

11 am
Girls Game

11 am
Girls Game

11 am
Girls Game

10:30 am

Bl vB6

10:30 am

B9vB12

10:30 am

B35 v B38

10:30 am

B40v B43

12 noon

B17 vB22

12 noon

B30 v B27

12 noon

B33 vB29

12 noon

820 vB14

11:30 am

B23 v B28

11:30 am

B25vB24

11:30 am
Girls Game

11:30 am
Girls Game

1pm
Girls Game

1pm
Girls Game

1pm
Girls Game

1pm
Girls Game

12:30 pm

B43 v B35

12:30 pm

B38 v B840

12:30 pm

Bl2vBl

12:30 pm

B6 v B9

o JdF #1-1 #1-2, #2-1, #2-2, #3-1 and #3-2 are grass fields located behind the Juan de Fuca rec centre.
Velo #1 and #2 are the velodrome turf fields. They are also located behind the Juan de Fuca rec centre.

Teams play both their games on the same day — either Saturday, September 20, or Sunday, September 21.

o All games are two halves of 25 minutes each, 8 v 8. No additional time will be added to either half.
o Asthere is little time between games, arrive early so you can start on time and the festival can stay on schedule.
NoTE: All teams are identified in the festival schedule by the number assigned to them in the list of teams.
The designated home team (listed first) is responsible for the game ball.
e The designated home team must wear a jersey colour that will distinguish their players from their opponent’s Kit.



